VILLAGE OF HAWARDEN

MEETING MINUTES
Date: July 14, 2022

A regular meeting of the council of the Village of Hawarden was held on June 9, 2022 in the Centennial
Hall with the following present: Deputy Mayor Dale Blenkinsop, Councillors Tyson Friend, Walter Collier
and Alexandria Grice, and Acting Administrator Emily Friend.

The meeting was called to order at 7:00pm.

Agenda
085-2022

086-2022

087-2022

088-2022

089-2022

090-2022

091-2022

092-2022

093-2022

Friend, T.
CARRIED
Collier, W.
CARRIED

Grice, A.

CARRIED

Blenkinsop, D.

CARRIED

Friend, T.

CARRIED

Collier, W.

CARRIED

Grice, A.

CARRIED

Blenkinsop, D.

CARRIED

Friend, T.

CARRIED

That the agenda be adopted as circulated.

That the minutes be adopted as circulated.

Be it resolved that the communications have been dealt with
now be filed.

That the accounts appended to these minutes as “Schedule A” be
paid.

That we accept formal resignation of Kevin Perry as Mayor of the
Village of Hawarden effective June 15, 2022.

That we hire Jake Simonson to do Village mowing and clean up trees
For $12 (twelve) per hour for the remainder of the season.

That we amend to agenda to include:
- Cemetery grave cover clean up
- Rec Board Resignations

That we create a bylaw to allow Kevin Cote as a predation officer
Within the Village.

That the meeting adjourn at 8:57pm

l|Page



VILLAGE OF HAWARDEN

MEETING MINUTES
Date: July 14, 2022

X X

Dale Blenkinsop Emily Friend
Deputy Mayor Acting Administrator

2|Page



