VILLAGE OF HAWARDEN MEETING MINUTES

Date: July 14, 2022

A regular meeting of the council of the Village of Hawarden was held on June 9, 2022 in the Centennial Hall with the following present: Deputy Mayor Dale Blenkinsop, Councillors Tyson Friend, Walter Collier and Alexandria Grice, and Acting Administrator Emily Friend.

The meeting was called to order at 7:00pm.

<u>Agenda</u>

085-2022	Friend, T.	That the agenda be adopted as circulated.
	CARRIED	
086-2022	Collier, W.	That the minutes be adopted as circulated.
	CARRIED	
087-2022	Grice, A.	Be it resolved that the communications have been dealt with
	CARRIED	now be filed.
088-2022	Blenkinsop, D.	That the accounts appended to these minutes as "Schedule A" be paid.
	CARRIED	
089-2022	Friend, T.	That we accept formal resignation of Kevin Perry as Mayor of the Village of Hawarden effective June 15, 2022.
	CARRIED	
090-2022	CARRIED Collier, W.	That we hire Jake Simonson to do Village mowing and clean up trees For \$12 (twelve) per hour for the remainder of the season.
090-2022		That we hire Jake Simonson to do Village mowing and clean up trees For \$12 (twelve) per hour for the remainder of the season.
090-2022 091-2022	Collier, W.	For \$12 (twelve) per hour for the remainder of the season. That we amend to agenda to include:
	Collier, W.	For \$12 (twelve) per hour for the remainder of the season.
	Collier, W.	For \$12 (twelve) per hour for the remainder of the season. That we amend to agenda to include: - Cemetery grave cover clean up
	CARRIED Grice, A.	For \$12 (twelve) per hour for the remainder of the season. That we amend to agenda to include: - Cemetery grave cover clean up - Rec Board Resignations That we create a bylaw to allow Kevin Cote as a predation officer
091-2022	CARRIED Grice, A. CARRIED	For \$12 (twelve) per hour for the remainder of the season. That we amend to agenda to include: - Cemetery grave cover clean up - Rec Board Resignations
091-2022	CARRIED Grice, A. CARRIED Blenkinsop, D.	For \$12 (twelve) per hour for the remainder of the season. That we amend to agenda to include: - Cemetery grave cover clean up - Rec Board Resignations That we create a bylaw to allow Kevin Cote as a predation officer

VILLAGE OF HAWARDEN MEETING MINUTES

Date: **July 14, 2022**

X	X
Dale Blenkinsop	Emily Friend
Deputy Mayor	Acting Administrator